Contract No Townland

CN85080
CN84360
CN84236
CN85488
CN82891
CNB84406
CN85087
CNB84679
CN84748
CN83284
CN84630
CN85407
CN85266
CN84897
CN84940
CN85503
CN85116
CN84210
CN83891
CN84288

Cloonfane
Doolough
Shanavagh
Scratenagh
Barleyfield
Toornanaunagh
Raleigh south
Balrath
Knockballiniry
Tintagh
Treanacreeve
Maulyregan
Ballylegat
Cloonfane
Murneen north
Derrylahan, Camcloon
Cloonfane
Coolteige
Ballyfolan

Dromtrasna south, Caher
(hayes)
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Afforestation Decisions Report 09-MAR-20

County

Mayo

Clare

Cork
Wicklow
Cork

Kerry

Cork

Meath
Tipperary
Roscommon
Roscommon
Cork
Waterford
Mayo

Mayo
Roscommon
Mayo
Roscommon
Wicklow
Limerick

Area (ha)

Decision

0.43 Approved
18.74 Refused
4.92 Approved
2.71 Approved
1.85 Approved
3.77 Approved
0.92 Approved
1.88 Approved
2.12 Approved
5.73 Approved
11.21 Approved
21.21 Approved
10.15 Approved
0.81 Approved
10.10 Approved
6.31 Approved
2.67 Approved
3.48 Approved
2.32 Approved
6.62 Approved

Decision
Date

06-Mar-20
05-Mar-20
05-Mar-20
04-Mar-20
04-Mar-20
04-Mar-20
04-Mar-20
04-Mar-20
03-Mar-20
03-Mar-20
03-Mar-20
03-Mar-20
03-Mar-20
03-Mar-20
03-Mar-20
03-Mar-20
02-Mar-20
02-Mar-20
02-Mar-20
02-Mar-20

Latest

Appeal Date

03-Apr-20
02-Apr-20
02-Apr-20
01-Apr-20
01-Apr-20
01-Apr-20
01-Apr-20
01-Apr-20
31-Mar-20
31-Mar-20
31-Mar-20
31-Mar-20
31-Mar-20
31-Mar-20
31-Mar-20
31-Mar-20
30-Mar-20
30-Mar-20
30-Mar-20
30-Mar-20

GPC Category

Mixed Conifer/Broadleaf
Mixed Conifer/Broadleaf
Broadleaf
Broadleaf
Broadleaf
Mixed Conifer/Broadleaf
Broadleaf
Broadleaf
Broadleaf
Mixed Conifer/Broadleaf
Mixed Conifer/Broadleaf
Mixed Conifer/Broadleaf
Mixed Conifer/Broadleaf
Mixed Conifer/Broadleaf
Mixed Conifer/Broadleaf
Broadleaf
Mixed Conifer/Broadleaf
Mixed Conifer/Broadleaf
Broadleaf
Mixed Conifer/Broadleaf



Contract No Townland

CN83427
CN85668
CN84215
CNB84576
CN85148
CN84025
CN83907
CN83477
CN84354
CN84604
CN84461
CN85108
CN85011
CN83494
CN84660

CN83266
CN84855
CN84813
CN843888
CN82857
CN84899
CN85226

Roosky, Kiltybranks

Smithstown
Martara
Carnakelly north
Shilmaine
Ballynahulla
Crunaun

Crag

Kilduff middl
Cloghaneanua

Coolcashla, Cuildoo, Callow

Oldtown
Galbolie
Bracklon

Roos, Laughil (adair),
Laughil (edgeworth)

Lismageevoge
Killeen, Sleehaun
Davros

Clonavoe
Knockadrum
Clooncallow
Gortacoosan

County

Roscommon
Kilkenny
Kerry
Galway
Wexford
Kerry
Roscommon
Limerick
Cavan

Kerry

Mayo

Offaly
Cavan
Longford
Longford

Roscommon
Longford
Mayo

Offaly

Mayo
Longford
Roscommon

Area (ha) Decision

2.59 Approved
11.34 Approved
30.08 Approved

2.43 Approved
11.48 Approved

1.26 Approved

4.75 Approved
30.02 Approved
17.84 Approved
12.54 Approved
10.90 Approved

1.28 Approved

3.46 Approved
11.19 Approved
14.63 Approved

3.48 Approved
2.98 Approved
9.29 Approved
3.95 Approved
4.46 Approved
6.77 Approved
10.76 Approved

Decision
Date

28-Feb-20
28-Feb-20
28-Feb-20
28-Feb-20
27-Feb-20
27-Feb-20
27-Feb-20
27-Feb-20
27-Feb-20
27-Feb-20
27-Feb-20
26-Feb-20
26-Feb-20
26-Feb-20
26-Feb-20

26-Feb-20
26-Feb-20
26-Feb-20
25-Feb-20
25-Feb-20
25-Feb-20
21-Feb-20

Latest
Appeal Date

27-Mar-20
27-Mar-20
27-Mar-20
27-Mar-20
26-Mar-20
26-Mar-20
26-Mar-20
26-Mar-20
26-Mar-20
26-Mar-20
26-Mar-20
25-Mar-20
25-Mar-20
25-Mar-20
25-Mar-20

25-Mar-20
25-Mar-20
25-Mar-20
24-Mar-20
24-Mar-20
24-Mar-20
20-Mar-20
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GPC Category

Broadleaf
Mixed Conifer/Broadleaf
Mixed Conifer/Broadleaf
Broadleaf
Mixed Conifer/Broadleaf
Broadleaf
Mixed Conifer/Broadleaf
Mixed Conifer/Broadleaf
Mixed Conifer/Broadleaf
Broadleaf
Broadleaf
Broadleaf
Broadleaf
Mixed Conifer/Broadleaf
Mixed Conifer/Broadleaf

Mixed Conifer/Broadleaf
Mixed Conifer/Broadleaf
Mixed Conifer/Broadleaf
Mixed Conifer/Broadleaf
Broadleaf

Mixed Conifer/Broadleaf
Mixed Conifer/Broadleaf



Contract No Townland

CNB84503
CN82204
CN83292
CN85044
CN85155
CN84638
CN84481
CN84951
CN84937
CNB83615
CN84072

CN82911
CN85376
CN84493
CN83712
CN84129
CN84340
CN84861
CN81996
CN85312
CN84666
CN84139

Cor more and cor beg
Carrowneden
Cloonard

Coorloum east
Cashelreagh glebe
Cloonree

Caraun

Gort and killiaghan
Portagh

Ballycummin

Poulnagun, Knockaskeheen,
Ardeamush

Ballyguileataggle
Cullenagh

Glynn

Listrisnan
Ballyduneen
Curraun more
Gernonstown
Ardmaghbreague
Cloonultry
Derrybeg
Dromreagh

County

Offaly

Mayo
Roscommon
Cork
Donegal
Roscommon
Mayo
Roscommon
Mayo
Roscommon
Clare

Limerick
Cork
Cork
Mayo
Clare
Galway
Meath
Meath
Roscommon
Offaly
Cork

Area (ha)

Decision

2.90 Approved
1.09 Approved
1.64 Approved
3.65 Approved
5.62 Approved
11.17 Approved
13.01 Approved
6.61 Approved
2.66 Approved
10.13 Approved
8.95 Approved

2.89 Approved
3.87 Approved
13.77 Approved
2.67 Approved
3.60 Approved
0.64 Refused
0.60 Refused
3.26 Approved
13.93 Approved
1.01 Approved
26.98 Approved

Decision
Date

21-Feb-20
20-Feb-20
20-Feb-20
20-Feb-20
20-Feb-20
20-Feb-20
20-Feb-20
20-Feb-20
19-Feb-20
19-Feb-20
19-Feb-20

18-Feb-20
18-Feb-20
18-Feb-20
18-Feb-20
18-Feb-20
17-Feb-20
14-Feb-20
13-Feb-20
13-Feb-20
13-Feb-20
12-Feb-20

Latest
Appeal Date

20-Mar-20
19-Mar-20
19-Mar-20
19-Mar-20
19-Mar-20
19-Mar-20
19-Mar-20
19-Mar-20
18-Mar-20
18-Mar-20
18-Mar-20

17-Mar-20
17-Mar-20
17-Mar-20
17-Mar-20
17-Mar-20
16-Mar-20
13-Mar-20
12-Mar-20
12-Mar-20
12-Mar-20
11-Mar-20
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GPC Category

Mixed Conifer/Broadleaf
Mixed Conifer/Broadleaf
Mixed Conifer/Broadleaf
Broadleaf

Mixed Conifer/Broadleaf
Mixed Conifer/Broadleaf
Mixed Conifer/Broadleaf
Broadleaf

Broadleaf

Mixed Conifer/Broadleaf
Mixed Conifer/Broadleaf

Broadleaf
Broadleaf
Mixed Conifer/Broadleaf
Mixed Conifer/Broadleaf
Mixed Conifer/Broadleaf
Broadleaf
Broadleaf
Mixed Conifer/Broadleaf
Mixed Conifer/Broadleaf
Mixed Conifer/Broadleaf
Mixed Conifer/Broadleaf
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Contract No Townland County Area (ha) Decision Decision Latest GPC Category

Date Appeal Date
CN84161  Carnagh east Roscommon 6.82 Approved 12-Feb-20 11-Mar-20  Broadleaf
CN83625  Cloonrane Galway 1.16 Approved 11-Feb-20 10-Mar-20  Mixed Conifer/Broadleaf
CN84858  Caherhugh Galway 26.62 Approved 11-Feb-20 10-Mar-20  Mixed Conifer/Broadleaf
CN85006  Cloonierin Mayo 8.38 Approved 11-Feb-20 10-Mar-20  Mixed Conifer/Broadleaf
CNB84612 Barnacahoge Mayo 7.70 Approved 10-Feb-20 09-Mar-20  Mixed Conifer/Broadleaf
Count: 69

Decisions can be appealed to the Forestry Appeals Committee, Kilminchy Court, Portlacise, Co. Laois. Lo-Call 0761 064 418 or 057 8631900.
Appeals must be in writing, setting out the grounds and including a statement of the facts and contentions upon which the appellant intends to rely,
along with any documentary evidence s/he wishes to submit in support of the appeal.



